May 2003 BULLETIN 07110
LAKE SHORE ELECTRIC CORPORATION
205 WILLIS STREET • BEDFORD, OHIO 44146
(440) 232-0200 • FAX (440) 232-5644
www.lake-shore-electric.com • sales@lake-shore-electric.com
Description
The Lake Shore Electric Corporation Single Motor Automatic Transfer Switch provides dependable, positive
transfer to an emergency power source in the event of failure of the normal power source. The switch returns

(440) 232-0200 • FAX (440) 232-5644
www.lake-shore-electric.com • sales@lake-shore-electric.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
   S
F  =  NEMA 3R Free Standing
K  =  NEMA 3R W/M Stainless
L  =  NEMA 3R F/S Stainless
O -   Open
X  -   Special (order by description)
A  =  NEMA 1 Wall Mount
B  =  NEMA 1 Free Standing
C  =  NEMA 12 Wall Mount
D =  NEMA 12 Free Standing
E  =  NEMA 3R Wall Mount
0100    -  100 amps
0150    -  150 amps
0225    -  225 amps
0400    -  400 amps
0600    -  600 amps
0800    -  800 amps
1000    -  1000 amps
1200    -  1200 amps
A     -    Automatic
M     -    Manual
2     -    Two Pole
3     -    Three Pole
4     -    Four Pole
S  =  Standard Withstand
H =  High Withstand
V  =  Very High (consult factory)
A  -   120/240   1 Ph    3W      60HZ
B  -   120/208   3 Ph    4W      60HZ
C  -   277/480   3 Ph    4W      60HZ
F  -   240         3 Ph    3W      60HZ
G -   120/240   3 Ph    4W      60HZ
K  -   480         3 Ph    3W      60HZ
S  -   Special (order by description)
E  -   Electro-Mechanical
M -   Microprocessor 12VDC
P  -   Microprocessor 24VDC
S     -    Single Motor
D     -    Dual Motor
  MC
LUG / CONNECTION DATA
Current Rating   Standard Lug          Optional Lug
100 amperes             (1) #14 - 1/0                   (1) #14 - 4/0
150 amperes             (1) #14 - 4/0                   (1) #6 - 300MCM
225 amperes             (1) #14 - 4/0                   (1) #6 - 300MCM
400 amperes             (2) 3/0 - 250MCM           (1) 2/0 - 500MCM
600 ampere               (2) 3/0 - 350MCM           (2) 400 - 500MCM
800 ampere               (3) 3/0 - 400MCM           (4) 4/0 - 500MCM
1000 ampere             (3) 3/0 - 400MCM           (4) 4/0 - 500MCM
1200 ampere             (4) 4/0 - 500MCM           (3) 500 - 750MCM
DIMENSIONS
Current Rating        Type            H            W             D